
MALDA ZILLAPARISHAD

Malda - 732101
ABRIDGED NOTICE INVITING e-TEND ER

on behalf of Malda Zilla Parishad, Tenders on Percentage-Rate-Basis by Two-Bid System are hereby invited bythe undersigned for the work mentioned u",o* ,hro,r;'"r;nic tendering (e_Tendering) from the eligibrecontractors, having sufficient credentiar and fir"""i"r 
-";;;;;"for 

execution of works of simirar nature.

SI

No
Name of the work Estimated

Amount put to
Tender (INR)

Eamest Money
to be

Deposited

(tNR)

Time
allowed for
completion

Tender Fee

(INR)
Installation oT
existing Filter

Water Filtei
on the Top F

and reparing of
loors at District

Magistrate Bunglow
Dev. Block, Malda Bl

under English Bazar
ock,Malda]

205645.00 4120.00 30 days 500.00

2

Painting of Pabitra Sen Gallery lronr side
Stadium.l ar Bridaboni Moidan under
English Bazar BIock,Malda

335 168.00 6710.00 3 0 days 500.00

Plumbing with Civil Works for various
Places at Administrative Building of Malda
Zilla Parishad under English Bazar Dev.

Repair and renovation of Sanitation and

Block, Malda (Activi ty Code-88654674).

358253.00 7170.00 30 days 500.00

4

Repair and

Plumbing wirh
Womens Hostel

renovation of Sanitary
Civil Works at Working
under Malda Zilla parishad

under English Bazar Dev. Block. Maida
(Acrivity Code-88654726 )

3 88039.00 7770.00 500.00

5

Repairing Electrical main line at pabitra
Sen Gallery, under English Bazar Dev.
Block, Malda.

23479t.00 4700.00 3 0 days 500.00

6
water treatment plant & water cooling
system at Chanchal College under
Chanchal GP ofChanchal-l Dev. Bl

Installation of submersible

ock

pump with

612102.00 12250.00 3 0 days

7
Inside outside painting and minor patch
work Pabitra Sen Gallery

196940.00 3940.00 25 days 500.00

8

Installation of submersible purnp with tank
at correctional home at Mokdompur under
English Bazar Block, Malda

5 85203.00 I l 710.00 I 5 days t000.00

9

Guard Wall at Khejuria
Buming Ghat at Laxmipur at Laxmipur
G.P. under Kaliachak-lll Dev. Block,
Malda

Construction of

970851 .00 19420.00 45 Days I 000.00

NIT No. 6l(e) /MZpl2023_24

I

3

3 0 days

I000.00



E lisi li of Pa DA ts:

l Credentials:
i. Intending Tenderer should produce credentials ofa slvalue or40%-orth" 

".,,,,";;;'#;Ji;;,',T:#'jj::::"':2li-., 
*** or compreted work or the minimum

.. norice; or, """rated amount pur to render during 5(five) years p.i.r;;'i;; ;;";irlsrue ofrhe t"rde,
" 

d;.,!1,1"i,i:'"Trirli1y,'l-f::*e 
credentiats or 2(rwo) simirar nature or compreted work, each or the... the tender.notic-e:";," " "' (ne estrmated amount put to render during 5(fi;;) ;;;;,[",ii.' ,i" or,. of issue of

," ":a,i.:*l;':-'iLT;fix19 
produce credenrials one singre-running.work of similar narure which has beenIn case of running ;#;:';;;"":" or more and value of which I

rhe concemed Execurive ,r;,r,no.. 
,.ra".... *to *ir] ;;ffi1J. 

r", ress than rhe desired varue at (i.1 above:

,"q,r"a ...tin"lt";;;;;,-i'il,i",J;",,1 i*J1**""T;il:il*::lll','.':ilfi:'"#,,;:'[*:."#:#
action has been initiated asainsr rhe execur" 

"r"r*;."" ,i:",JjJ#t** 
satisfactorily and also rhar no penal

2. Turnover: The applicait in tlr

- 
-rhree 

vear for fi "rth",,.l;o""Tffffi:" 
stvle should have achieved turnover in a singre year within rast

J. urd Capacify: The contractor should have I00% bid caoacitvproofofthe above 3 items should ua 
"n"to."a,. 

-'v ldPaLrty to execute the work {documentary evidence in

f;F:1"*:;H::i,:ffi:fl:;:::i1*TJfil".:jilJ:*,one 
Dip,oma Engineer),,oors and own

ffi iH: JiJ 1T il:H,T#:, :ii"J-T;:;'"ffi:i' :1 T1:[:] h:"JHl[[ H',','# H:,ll;#:;
Trial Balance or Accounting sheet on the Turn-over, debit credit positions for the rast Three years {Audited}
Income Tax return should be submitted for last Three years.
G'S.T, Professionar rax Enrolrment copy & pan card shourd be furnished.

4

5

6

7

10.

8' In case of engagement of subcontractors, the sub-contractor should have sufficient Technical manpower (atleast one Diproma engineer), Toors and prants to 
"",nri.,"'*" work in proportion to rhe quantum of workSub-contracted' A'documents in this regards.r'orrio. rproua"r,; fi;;;:;;;r,: 

^ 
copy of the

:ff',ff:illffLT:,fifffr'j;b;ont-ractor to i",uu.in"a a,rv.".o,L"-,i""iirt"**,"" 
Engineer,

9' To quali$' for a package of contracts made up of this and other contracts for which bids are invited in theNIT. The bidder must demonstrate t uulrg 
"*p".i"n"" uni .;qualig'ing criteria for ;naiviauar 

"ontuJt. 
p* otr,".";;'r'r:'"::ffil r":ffiiln:*f;rJ:il::l;Bidding Documents may please be referred a. ,n" 

".rr", "feamest 
money is 2o/o of theestimated cost ofthe work put to tenders ar duties taxes Roy",r,"" a"* i,r",*ing I% cess under w.B. Buirdings and otherconstruction workers (Regulation of Employmenaa c"rrti", of service) act 1gg6) toll taxes and otherIevis payable by the contractor under the contractor to tt".tut"z central Government for any other causesHalr be incruded in the rate ?rices and totar eia pri""' .ruritted by the bidder. r % cess under wBBuilding and other construction workers (Regulation or nmptoyrnent a Condition of service) act lgg6will be deducted from running bills.

Bidders should submit Bank Solvency certificate of3Ozo ofthe estimated amount put to tender. packageNo' and NTT No' with date should be mentioned in Bank Sorvency certificate. ( For work varue above25 Iakhs )
I l' The payment will be made as per avairable offund under post five year maintenance works.12 Retention towards Security amounting to 03 (Three) per cent (incruding eamest money) of the bilr amount

sHall be made by this office' The agency has to execute and complete the works and rectifu any defect therein
to the satisfaction of the Engineering-in- charge. After expiry of 6(six) months of any Building, Sanitary &
Electrical works from the date of completion ofthe work certified by the respective Sub-Asstt. Engineer &



Assistant Engineer, the deducted securiqz money will be
refund of Security Deposit, the agency should submit ,n.t"'u'o 

to the Agency And, in case of claiming

#:'"T,|I#;:]1T] H::lo. 
*" *,*"0i .;ffiJ:H:i;:::,::':,1;:ff : ;jl,::: ;:

compretion date. 
or special type of project such as NDF; the SD retention period is 3 years after

#il:,":"ffi:i:[;:::::"-"erect liabiritv period as to be counted rrom the date orissuance or
Tender Fees and Earnest Money
i. The Tender Fee (non_refun

deposited through *.r r"l":1"'-Tl::,11[::H";i;:.** (EMD), as mentioned in the Nrr, shourd be

Malda, separatery in two cHanan. .;;;:";:^-: 
D.arK rn ravour of MALDA ZILLA PARIsHAD, payabre atii whire submitrins r",r".,'#;jt;::#:,:H::ilirrnotbe accepted

EMD & Tender Fees separately (The soFT copy means,n"..utott 
copy of the Receipt of NEFT/RTGS towards

Zilla Parishad througtr ontine po.tat oTICICI Bank. 
nned copy ofthe originals) in the prescribed A/c of

"'' ,ur#l}[rTiliil:#l]"Hffi:'*#::oned on the both scamed copv and Hard copy orreceipt or
iv. IMPORTANT DATES

Date ofpublication ofNotice Invitrng e-Tender t7-02-2024 at l6:00 hrs

2 Period of
submission

download
from the e

ln b lndd docu enm ts &
remenprocu t portal

From:17-02-2024 (16 00Hrs)to2 6-02-2024 (16:00

Deadline foi receiving ofBids online 26-02-2024 (16:00 FIrs)
4 forT elm and Date dAD eacp o TIopen hCC nng

B d S on me 82 02 2 024 A t 06 0( Hrs )
Ma ad Z a Pari hs ad

ti
Ten

teDa dan T me nda P aCE l()r LIb ca nop fo eth
name of the Tech ll cal al fily Qu ed derelS dayti fix

0 ,0 02 24 A fter 6( 00 Hrs oor arln o erth dATtn as CSd ired a dn ed Ch enT CIdby I ng
uA rtho ty

illa ParishadPlace: Malda Z6 Time and Date
Bids online

and place for openin g of Financial day
byIe

ish

Any AI d lme sa d eS red dan thrnde n rtin Lt hor ty
alM Zda PIa ar ad7

rity
officer Invl B ds Tlng end re 11I V1tin uA rho

&
Additional Executive Officer

Additional District Magistrate, Malda

Malda.Malda Zitla Parishad

Any person / firm willing to take part in the process ofe-Tendering will have to be enrolled and registered withthe Govemment e-procurement System.

ding Tendere(s) may download the tender documents by logging to the link y,nr.wbte free

The inten

ofcost.

Instructions / Guidelines for Tenderers for electroni
the Detail Notice / Bidding Document for assisting

c submission of the tenders online have been incorporated in
them to participate in e-tendering. The intending Tenderer is
for e-Tendering site as given on that web portal.

requested to click on the link w.wbte

l.

J.

5.

other
fixed



This Abridged Notice ofrhe Tenmaldazillapiishad.in.- ' '"der can also be seen by log on to the w ebsite www.maltla.nic.in,

IHt frXgl?XrlRMArIoN ro ALL rHE INTENDING pARrcrpANrs rHAr No TENDER wrLL BE

I[,::iil:'J"1lT;xr:JH',.ff"i:',"n"#,;,.",J,;ii.",.0:i,',Jilll#;ir:",l;J,L;l,r*i:;Ii;T,.,* 
a part or

Y;#'xJr{rL,o,^?HLyJ"'u nate:r( e/n,t

] iFil'#ii;'!'#,,::lF',"#,r:+i:','..,:lii,i#likJ?"f-#r;f;,Deve,onment Depa.menr, roin,2. The Sahakari Sabhadhiiaii, MatdaZilap*rJro, M;til:..3. The Secretary. Malda iilla parishad, fr,fulau.""-",".-,"..4. The SDO (Sadar), Malda.
5. The SDO, Chanchal Sub_Division, Malda6. The FC & CA O, Matda Zilta pari.f,ua, GIau.7. The Deputy Secretary, Malda Zif f 

" 
p"rirf,ra, ff4"lar.8. The Distrio Engineei, Malda Zilr" pri;rr,"al,' rrarlaL9' The District Informatics 

"mt"t' N.ii"r"il, io#u, i., cenrre. Marda Corecrorare. Malda, wirh a requesr ro,, 1['ff[il"#'ff[X?f# ;;:t;di*;#;i.l,i']"0.;t", ;-; ;;i;;:;;;';',1ilia*irup*i,ma n
11. -19. The Karmadhyaksha.....
zo. ol,oi.,l"i"#;ffi;;r*, r*;;brilh; il;,s",j,iJ,.i,tl.yi!;yil,1Xj,)i;i:;,J::;y^r^
3.1 I+ l" ll" t"bhadhipati, uilau ziitup*irr,,i, i,a.li". 

' "' -.
zz. LA ro rhe Executive Officer,.Malda Zilla parishad & District Magistrate, Malda23. CA to AEO, Malda Zilla parishad, Malda
j|. 

i;.iji.r#,=.i,rtant, 
Tender Setection Co.ritt"", Marda Zilra parishad, Malda

26. This Ofice notice Board for wide publicity.

Additional Di agrstrate, Malda
&

Additional Executive Officer
Malda Zilla parishad, Malda

Additional Di grstrate,

&
Additional Executive Officer
Malda Zilla parishad, Malda

Malda


